I.L. 17405
Revision F
Instructions for Class W200, W201, Sizes 5 and 6, Three
Phase Non-Reversing Magnetic Motor Starters and Contactors
Fig. 1    Class W200 Size 6 Starter
ADVANTAGE MOTOR CONTROL
Advantage NEMA Size 5 and 6 electrically-operated
starters and contactors (motor controllers) have the same

K= KW Rated Advantage Model E or earlier
K+= KW Rated Advantage+ Model P or later
Note 1:  The Type Designation can be determined by the 1st
character of the Catalog Number listed on the nameplate
label on the front of the device (i.e. W, W+, K, or K+).
Note 2:  The Model Designation can be determined by the
1st character of the Model listed on the nameplate label on
the front of the device (i.e. A, B, C, D, E, or P).
II = Category
CB = replacement circuit board
III = Function
C = contactor
O = overload relay
S = starter
IV =  Size
5 = size 5
G = size 5 definite purpose (360 amp)
6 = size 6
H = size 6 definite purpose (760 amp)
5E = model E size 5
GE = model E size 5 definite purpose (360 amp)
6E = model E size 6
HE = model E size 6 definite purpose (760 amp)
V = Control voltage and frequency
F = 110-120 volts, 60 Hz
N = 110 volts, 50 Hz
VI = Suffix to indicate modifications that alter the
characteristics above
Y4 = phase loss and imbalance protection
        omitted
Y7 = ground current sensing protection omitted
Y10 = phase loss protection omitted
Y11 = phase imbalance protection omitted
I.L. 17405Page 14
Effective 6/01
MAINTENANCE - TURN OFF POWER!
This industrial type control is designed to be installed,
operated, and maintained by adequately trained workmen.
These instructions to not cover all details, variations, or
combinations of the equipment, its storage, delivery, in-
stallation, checkout, safe operation, or maintenance. Care
must be exercised to comply with local, state, and national
regulations, as well as safety practices, for this class of
equipment.
To Inspect Contacts
Refer to Figure 14. Loosen the four #10-32 captive arc
box cover screws, Item G, accessible through holes in
the nameplate and remove the arc box cover, Item H. Be
prepared to control the loose crossbar assembly, Item B.
Remove the crossbar assembly, Item B, containing the
movable contacts. Stationary contacts, Item C, and mov-
able contacts, Item D, are visible. The silver cadmium
oxide contacts need NO dressing or lubricant throughout
their life.
Important - Replace all contacts and springs as a group
to avoid misalignment.
To Replace Contacts
With the cross bar assembly, Item B, removed, remove
the two stationary contacts, Item C, per pole. Discard
all old parts, including the magnet armature attached to
the old crossbar. Reverse the procedure to reassemble,
tightening the new stationary contact screws, Item I, that
hold the new stationary contacts in place to a torque of
75-95 lb-in. Replace the crossbar assembly, Item B, and
arc box cover. Tighten the arc box cover screws, Item
G, to 15-20 lb-in.